

Chief Justice's Court

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 412 of 2025

Appellant :- Triloki Nath Chaturvedi, Manager, Committee of Management

Respondent :- Committee of Management and 6 others

Counsel for Appellant :- Prabhakar Awasthi, Prashant Vardhan

Counsel for Respondent :- Akanksha Sharma (S.C.), Indra Raj Singh, Vatsala, Yadvendra Rai Pandey

Hon'ble Arun Bhansali, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.

1. Learned Standing Counsel has filed counter affidavit pursuant to the direction issued by this Court.
2. Counsel for the appellant prays for time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondents no. 1 and 2 and the State, if required.
3. Needful may be done before the next date.
4. List on 15.09.2025 as fresh.
5. The name of Mr. Indra Raj Singh appearing for respondents no.1 and 2 be reflected in the cause list.

Order Date :- 13.8.2025

AHA/AKShukla

(Kshitij Shailendra, J) (Arun Bhansali, CJ)