



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 412 of 2025

Triloki Nath Chaturvedi, Manager, Committee of
Management

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Committee of Management and 6 others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Sarthak Ahuja for Prabhakar Awasthi, Prashant Vardhan
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Indra Raj Singh, C.S.C., Vatsala, Yadvendra Rai Pandey

Chief Justice's Court

HON'BLE ARUN BHANSALI, CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.

1. At the request of counsel for the appellant, list after four weeks, as fresh.
2. In case the matter is not argued on the next date, the interim order shall stand vacated.

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.) (Arun Bhansali,CJ.)

October 13, 2025
P.Sri./AKShukla