



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 412 of 2025

Triloki Nath Chaturvedi, Manager, Committee Of
Management

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Committee Of Management And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Prabhakar Awasthi, Prashant Vardhan
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Indra Raj Singh, C.S.C., Vatsala, Yadvendra Rai Pandey

Court No. - 35

**HON'BLE ATUL SREEDHARAN, J.
HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.**

1. Learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that learned co-ordinate Bench has already heard this matter in extensive.
2. Let this matter be listed, as fresh, before the same Bench for further hearing of the matter.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.) (Atul Sreedharan,J.)

November 21, 2025

Noman